Product → Company Company → CEO 1904 NES-101 → Nintendo → Shuntaro Furukawa
Product → Company Company → HQ 2276 Toyota Alphard → Toyota → Toyota

x + 10 2x 1000 699 → 709 → 1418
x + 100 2x 1000 922 → 1022 → 2044

x mod 20 2x 1000 891 → 11 → 22
Word → Numeric 2x 1000 one hundred and forty-eight → 148 → 296

Word[:-1] Word[::-1] 2946 responsible → responsibl → lbisnopser
Rotate(RGB, 120°) RGB → Name 1000 8a735a → 598a73 → dimgray

2

Figure 1: Compositionality gap for Llama 3 (3B) on our tasks. Red bar represents examples for which
the model is able to solve all causal hops, out of all examples (absolute).